Future agreed rate per gallon (U.S. dollars)	 US$	 2.7009	 US$	 2.4623	 US$	 2.6439
Total in thousands of Mexican pesos *	 Ps.	 258,546	 Ps.	 74,111	 Ps.	 332,667
Approximate percentage of hedge
	 (of expected consumption value)	 	 19%		  5%		  12%

* US Gulf Coast Jet 54 as underlying asset
 Weighted average
* Exchange rate at December 31, 2014 was Ps.14.7180 

	 Position as of December 31, 2014
	 Jet fuel Asian call option contracts maturities
	 Jet fuel risk		  1Q15		 2Q15 to 4Q15		  2015 Total		  1Q16

Notional volume in gallons (thousands)*	 	 3,450		  48,800		  52,250		  1,898
Strike price agreed rate per gallon (U.S. dollars)	 US$	 2.2050	 US$	 2.1113	 US$	 2.1174	 US$	 1.9700
Approximate percentage of hedge
	 (of expected consumption value)		  10%	 	 40%		  33%		  5%

* US Gulf Coast Jet 54 as underlying asset
 Weighted average

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of US Gulf Coast Jet Fuel 54 Asian fuel swaps to a reasonably possible
change in fuel prices, with all other variables held constant, on the caption of accumulated other comprehensive income.
The calculations were made considering a parallel movement of 5% in the forward curve of the US Gulf Coast Jet 54 as
of December 31, 2014:

	 Sensitivity of position as of December 31, 2014
	 effect on equity (thousands of U.S. dollars)

US Gulf Coast Jet Fuel 54
  forward level
+5%			   US$	 734
–5%		 			   (734)

derivative financial instruments to hedge part of these risks. The Company does not engage derivatives for trading
or speculative purposes.

	� The sources of these financial risks exposures are included in both “on balance sheet” exposures, such as recognized
financial assets and liabilities, as well as in “off-balance sheet” contractual agreements and on highly expected
forecasted transactions. These on and off-balance sheet exposures, depending on their profiles, do represent
potential cash flow variability exposure, in terms of receiving less inflows or facing the need to meet outflows which